HO: SOUD

APR 2 0 2016

Submit One Cours To Assumption District	REC	EIVED
Office	e of New Mexico	Form C-103
District I Energy, Mine	erals and Natural Resources	Revised November 3, 2011
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240		WELL API NO.
District II 811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210 OIL CONS	ERVATION DIVISION	30-025-36260
orr b. rabible, rabbelly rate bullo	outh St. Francis Dr.	5. Indicate Type of Lease
1000 Rio Brazos Rd Aztec NM 87410		STATE STATE
	ta Fe, NM 87505	6. State Oil & Gas Lease No.
1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505		
SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORT		7. Lease Name or Unit Agreement Name
(DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPOSALS TO DRILL OR TO DIFFERENT RESERVOIR. USE "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT"		GTO 10 Chto
PROPOSALS		GTO 10 State
1. Type of Well: Oil Well Gas Well Othe	" Plucest and Abandonet Of	8. Well Number OOI
2. Name of Operator	/	9 OCKID Number
Cimarex Energy	co	162683 21509
3. Address of Operator		10. Pool name or Wildcat
600 N. Marianfeld St., Suite 600	: Midland, TX 79701	Caudill; Mississippian
4. Well Location	1	, n
Unit Letter E : 1450 feet from the N	line and 1100 feet from the	W line
	GE NMPM County	
	w whether DR, RKB, RT, GR, e	
	916'- C-R	
12. Check Appropriate Box to Indicate Nature	of Notice Report or Other	Data
Show repropried Don to maloute Hattare	or routed, report or o mor	Dutu
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO:	SU	IBSEQUENT REPORT OF:
PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK D PLUG AND ABAN		
TEMPORARILY ABANDON CHANGE PLANS	COMMENCE D	RILLING OPNS. PANDA
PULL OR ALTER CASING DULTIPLE COMP		ENT JOB
		Dec
OTHER:		ready for OCD inspection after P&A 1
All pits have been remediated in compliance with O		
Rat hole and cellar have been filled and leveled. Ca		
A steel marker at least 4" in diameter and at least 4'	above ground level has been set	t in concrete. It shows the
ODED LOOD MANE TELCENTATE MORY	ANTIA OPED A DE ANTIA OPED A	AND THE OTHER TOCHTON OF
OPERATOR NAME, LEASE NAME, WELL UNIT LETTER, SECTION, TOWNSHIP, AN		
PERMANENTLY STAMPED ON THE MAI		TON HAS BEEN WELDED OK
PERMANENTLY STANFED ON THE MAL	KER'S SURFACE.	
The location has been leveled as nearly as possible to	original ground contour and ha	as been cleared of all junk trash flow lines and
ther production equipment.	ongina ground contour and n	as been created of an junit, trash, now mos and
Anchors, dead men, tie downs and risers have been o	aut off at least two feet below gr	ound level.
If this is a one-well lease or last remaining well on le		
CD rules and the terms of the Operator's pit permit and		
om lease and well location.		
All metal bolts and other materials have been remove	d. Portable bases have been ren	noved. (Poured onsite concrete bases do not have
be removed.)		
All other environmental concerns have been address		
Pipelines and flow lines have been abandoned in acc	ordance with 19.15.35.10 NMA	C. All fluids have been removed from non-
trieved flow lines and pipelines.		
If this is a one-well lease or last remaining well on le	ase: all electrical service poles a	and lines have been removed from lease and well
cation, except for utility's distribution infrastructure.		
	a compromista District office to a	shadula an inspection
cation, except for utility's distribution infrastructure.	e appropriate District office to s	chedule an inspection.
hen all work has been completed, return this form to the		
	TITLE Production	
Then all work has been completed, return this form to the	TITLE Production -	FOREMAN DATE 4-20-16
IGNATURE YPE OR PRINT NAME Roomic Hayes		FOREMAN DATE 4-20-16
Then all work has been completed, return this form to the	E-MAIL: Mayes @ C	FOREMAN DATE 4-20-16
IGNATURE YPE OR PRINT NAME Roomic Hayes	TITLE Production -	FOREMAN DATE 4-20-16

MAY 0 2 2016

Cimarex Energy Co.

202 W. Bender Blvd Hobbs, NM 88240 Phone 575-393-1020 Fax 575-393-1035



April 28, 2016

NMOCD 1625 N. French Drive Hobbs, NM 88240

RE: Electricity transfer Lease: GTO 10 State #001 API: 30-025-36260

Dear Sir:

Cimarex Energy Company of Colorado plugged and abandoned the GTO 10 State #001 on February 11th, 2015. The GTO was located in Lea County, Unit Letter E, 1450 FNL & 1100 FWL in 10-15S-36E.

The responsible party for the Lea County Electric Cooperative's electrical equipment & poles at this location has been transferred to the surface owner, Boyd Bros Inc. Their information is as follows: 11 Lebo Lane, Lovington, NM 88260, 505-396-3441.

Please contact me should you have any questions or need anything further.

Sincerely,

Ronald Hayes Hobbs Production Foreman